
2024 Winthrop University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-29-1   Conf: 8-15   Home: 15-13   Away: 4-15-1   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (349), Opp (382)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (1), Wilson (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Griffith (1), Grossington
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Badillo (5), Chronis (5), Griffith (5), Hooks (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Wade 2, Huge 1, Jones 1, Lumpkin
1, Sarna 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (226-274), Chronis (45-57), Griffith (32-38), Huge (20-20), Jones (20-25), Badillo (17-19),
Lumpkin (17-26), Hooks (14-16), Kruglewicz (12-14), Wade (10-12), Sarna (9-10), Logusch (6-8), Houston (5-6), McWilliams (5-5), Whittle
(5-6), Keup (4-4), Harris (3-5), Hylinski (1-1), Wilson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Evans, Charlie .303 40-39 145 21 44 8 1 7 26 75 .517 13 7 36 2 .386 1 3 4-8 97 0 1 .990
33 Ruocco, Anthony .292 42-40 120 23 35 7 0 1 18 45 .375 14 10 33 2 .401 3 5 2-3 33 74 6 .947
17 Wilson, Harrison .275 47-45 160 26 44 9 0 6 27 71 .444 14 2 32 2 .337 2 4 0-0 47 55 10 .911
4 Affholter, Abe .266 37-33 109 18 29 5 0 3 12 43 .394 5 4 28 1 .322 0 2 3-6 32 69 13 .886
26 Badillo, Nicholas .250 41-41 148 28 37 7 0 7 28 65 .439 15 13 52 4 .367 1 0 0-0 58 5 2 .969
9 Teel, Ricky .250 39-26 100 13 25 5 1 0 12 32 .320 7 3 7 3 .315 1 5 0-0 55 2 0 1.000
29 Benhardt, Alan .249 44-43 169 25 42 5 1 2 16 55 .325 18 5 34 2 .339 0 2 1-2 70 2 2 .973
41 Hernandez, Jaylen .248 45-45 157 23 39 15 0 7 30 75 .478 19 9 39 2 .362 0 0 1-1 220 15 7 .971
16 Chronis, Nate .194 44-33 98 15 19 3 0 3 17 31 .316 11 12 40 3 .341 2 0 1-2 275 27 4 .987
24 Griffith, Cole .286 25-17 56 15 16 2 0 3 15 27 .482 10 3 16 1 .420 0 3 0-0 163 19 2 .989
25 Jennings, Chancellor .268 29-21 71 17 19 6 1 1 8 30 .423 12 5 21 0 .409 0 0 1-1 39 2 1 .976
34 Grossington, Chazz .267 18-15 45 7 12 0 1 0 7 14 .311 5 5 10 2 .400 0 2 2-4 13 27 9 .816
36 Hooks, Ty .267 13-3 15 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 .400 2 1 3 0 .368 1 0 0-0 42 3 2 .957
11 Lombardo, Colin .259 32-13 58 13 15 1 0 0 8 16 .276 10 5 18 0 .411 0 2 1-2 20 21 4 .911
32 Yaroshuk, Ryan .250 7-5 16 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .313 0 1 1 3 .294 0 1 0-0 5 10 1 .938
2 Dorrell, Will .209 27-18 67 14 14 3 0 1 7 20 .299 14 0 22 2 .341 1 0 0-0 38 1 1 .975
3 Hannum, Luke .188 14-2 16 4 3 1 1 0 5 6 .375 1 0 6 0 .235 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 McWilliams, Kolby .154 12-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 1 1 3 2 .250 1 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
23 Ducharme, Dylan .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .257 49-49 1566 266 403 80 6 41 240 618 .395 172 86 402 31 .360 13 29 16-29 1237 376 72 .957
Opponents .284 49-49 1667 348 474 84 15 56 311 756 .454 207 67 440 14 .381 21 16 113-139 1241 438 48 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Hylinski, Joey 2.35 1-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 5 2 2 5 6 1 0 0 .179 0 1 0 0 0
15 Sarna, Owen 4.74 4-4 13 9 0 0-0 0 49.1 59 38 26 21 38 6 0 4 .289 7 4 0 1 2
43 Kruglewicz, Parker 4.85 0-3 23 0 0 0-1 7 29.2 31 22 16 13 33 9 2 5 .265 6 5 0 1 1
13 Lumpkin, Reese 5.10 2-8 13 12 0 0-0 0 67.0 77 49 38 26 55 14 2 9 .284 12 13 0 3 0
19 Huge, Riley 5.26 5-5 13 13 0 0-2 0 66.2 56 44 39 29 111 7 1 8 .220 15 13 1 0 4
27 Jones, Caleb 5.26 2-1 25 2 0 0-2 0 49.2 56 32 29 19 49 12 2 4 .290 3 7 0 6 2
12 Whittle, Parker 5.86 0-0 27 0 0 0-3 2 35.1 32 27 23 16 33 4 1 2 .242 6 5 2 6 4
21 Wade, Lance 7.78 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 27 28 17 15 25 7 1 3 .318 5 0 0 1 1
17 Wilson, Harrison 8.44 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 5 5 3 11 1 0 3 .273 1 0 0 0 0
30 Harris, Connor 9.00 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 13 11 4 7 5 0 3 .367 0 5 0 1 0
18 Houston, Brady 9.26 2-3 16 2 0 0-1 0 35.0 56 39 36 13 31 11 2 7 .359 3 5 0 1 2
37 Logusch, Alex 9.58 1-1 14 2 0 0-1 0 20.2 24 23 22 25 27 3 3 2 .293 6 5 1 0 0
35 Keup, Shane 10.13 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 6 6 3 6 2 1 0 .360 0 2 0 0 0
22 Shepherd, Grant 12.00 0-1 6 2 0 0-1 0 6.0 12 8 8 2 6 1 0 4 .414 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gonsalves, Nick 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
28 Brodt, Walker 24.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 8 8 8 1 1 0 2 .364 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.27 19-29 189 49 0 3 9 413.1 474 348 288 207 440 84 15 56 .284 65 67 4 21 16
Opponents 4.90 29-19 195 49 0 2 9 413.2 403 266 225 172 402 80 6 41 .257 53 86 1 13 29



2024 Winthrop University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Teel, Ricky 57 55 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McWilliams, Kolby 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Huge, Riley 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 20 0 1.000 0 0
15 Sarna, Owen 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
18 Houston, Brady 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 Wade, Lance 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
43 Kruglewicz, Parker 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
3 Hannum, Luke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Logusch, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
35 Keup, Shane 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Evans, Charlie 98 97 0 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Griffith, Cole 184 163 19 2 .989 0 32 6 .842 5 0
16 Chronis, Nate 306 275 27 4 .987 5 45 12 .789 5 0
25 Jennings, Chancellor 42 39 2 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dorrell, Will 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Benhardt, Alan 74 70 2 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hernandez, Jaylen 242 220 15 7 .971 9 0 0 — 0 0
26 Badillo, Nicholas 65 58 5 2 .969 0 17 2 .895 5 0
36 Hooks, Ty 47 42 3 2 .957 0 14 2 .875 3 0
33 Ruocco, Anthony 113 33 74 6 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Yaroshuk, Ryan 16 5 10 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wilson, Harrison 112 47 55 10 .911 6 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Lombardo, Colin 45 20 21 4 .911 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Affholter, Abe 114 32 69 13 .886 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Grossington, Chazz 49 13 27 9 .816 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lumpkin, Reese 16 5 8 3 .813 1 17 9 .654 0 0
27 Jones, Caleb 10 3 5 2 .800 0 20 5 .800 0 0
12 Whittle, Parker 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Harris, Connor 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Shepherd, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ducharme, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Brodt, Walker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Hylinski, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Gonsalves, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1685 1237 376 72 .957 36 226 48 .825 18 0
Opponents 1727 1241 438 48 .972 104 32 24 .571 12 0


